January 30, 2017 @V/ (jy\/\ ¢

0
TO: John Wielebnicki, Director of Public Works - \\6

FROM: Mike Fenwick, Interim Water & Sewer Superintendent ‘\N\() -
CC: Howard Stokes, Water & Sewer Supervisor

RE: Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Contractor Agreements

The Depariment of Public Works Water and Sewer Division typically makes repairs to the
water distribution and sewer collection systems with in-house staff. On the occasion
when in-house staff is unavailable, for instance when crews are performing snow removal
operations or lack the necessary equipment to perform such repairs or multiple repairs
are required simultaneously. To avoid delays in making the emergency repairs, an
outside water and sewer contractor is called in to make the repairs. The number of
emergency repairs cannot be predicted; therefore it does vary from year to year.

A few weeks ago, the Water and Sewer Division requested rates for labor and equipment
from area water and sewer contractors, for emergency repairs. Seven contractors
responded to the request. Several contractors provided what appear to be reasonable
and favorable rates. The work will be contracted on a job by job basis to make the
needed repairs. The contractor with the most favorable prices will be contacted first and
if they are not available, the next contractor will be contacted. Work will be paid for based
on the Time and Material used method.

Funds for these services are budgeted in the FY Water and Sewer Fund, External
Support, account no. 5040-43750-781-530667 ($50,000.00 for Sewers) and 5040-43730-
777-530667 ($75,000.00 for Water) for a total of $125,000.00.

Independent Contractor Agreements have been prepared for four contractors for
emergency repair services on an as needed basis. It is proposed to enter into
agreements with Concept Plumbing, Cerniglia Company and Trine Construction
Company in the amount of $25,000.00 each and with FJA Excavating for $10,000.00.




Concept Plumbing is new to us but works for the Village of Schaumburg doing this work.
FJA is also new to us and is a smaller company with limited municipal experience which
is why it is recommended to go with a smaller amount.

Please let me know if you have any guestions.
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VILLAGE OF OAK PARK
INVITATION TO BID
Emergency Water and Sewer Repairs Project #17-102
issued December 29, 2016

The Village of Oak Park will be accepting bids for Emergency Water and Sewer Repairs at
the Public Works Service Center, at 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, lllincis 60302,

Bids shall be submitted electronically via e-mail to Mfenwick@oal-park.us Additional
information may be obtained by contacting Mike Fenwick, Interim Water and Sewer
Superintendent at 708-358-5744 or e-mail at Mfenwick@oak-park.us

Bids will be accepted until January 18", 2017.
Bidders must submit their bid on the bid form included in this Request for Bids,

Upon formal award to the successful Bidder, a Purchase Order will be issued to secure
this purchase and the Bidder will enter into an Agreement with the Village.

The Village of Oak Park as a municipality pays neither Federal Excise Tax nor Iinois
Retailers Occupational Tax, and therefore these faxes should be excluded from
quotations. ‘

Thé bid will be awarded in whole or in part to the responsible Bidder or Bidders whose
bids, conforming to the request for bids, will be most advantageous to the Village; price
and other factors considered.

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or to waive
technicalities, or to accept any item of any bid. Additional information is available by
contacting Mike Fenwick, Interim Water and Sewer Superintendent at 708-358-5744 or
email at Mfenwick@oak-park.us |




BID FORM
‘Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Rates for 2017
Village of Oak Park Public Works Project #17-102
Concept Plumbing, Inc. ~1/1872017
554 W Wood St. Palatine, I 60067 '
Tel. 847.776.6180

Expected Response Time for Emergencies? 2 + or - hours depending on'équipmeht required
and time of day emergency requested.

- v 7 .
) A (f v ':‘J ‘%E;"""T““'“ .
/‘.ff? PR £ 3-"#‘ o I «’r,% e A

f ;f
Signed by Mark J J,uTIanp, dwner Concept Plumbing Inc.

Hously Hourly Hourly Hourly

TRADE CLASSIFICATION WEEKDAY WEEKDAY OT SATURDAY  SUNDAY
Equipment Opszator § 120.83 § 160.10 § 160.10 5 198.31
Truck Driver . § 89.04 % 132.60 $ 132.60 3 166.16
Laborexr : $ 99,064 & 132.60 $ 132.80 $ 166.16
Foreman $ 100.90 - § 135.38 - § 135.38 § 169.87
Superintendent $ 127.358 $ 168.78 $ 169.78 $ 212.21
* Mobilization costs will he charged at rates shown
LARGE EQUIPMENT LIST RATE/ HOUR
Komatstu PC300 Excavator ‘ - $152.86/hour
Komatsu PG220LC-7L,  EXcavator §110.34/hour
Komatsuw PC1le0LC-T Excavator
Kobeloo SK 200 Excavator Mark IV
Catapilillar 963 Track Loader , S
Komatsu Wheel loader WAZ250L-5 $51.80/houz
Komatsu Wheel loader WA200L-5 : $47.397haur
Catapillar 430 D Combination 1 $82.69/hour
Kematsu PC35MRZ mini excavator ' n
lserial 7212 ' * §48.43/hour
Komatau PC3I5MRZ mini excavator .
serial 325091 .. ’ " $48.43/houx
Case 1840 skid steer $22.88/hour
Case 1846 skid steer $24 . 53/hour
Komatsu DC/8 Mini EXCavator §48 .45/ hour
70XT Skidsteer - $43.13/hour
Assorted trench box protection §13.53/hour
Diesel Bir Compressoriicocmn 8150.00/day
48 KV Diesel generator
2" water pump/50' discharge ) §65.00/day
4" Diesel water pump {45 Hp) " Requires operator 8255.00/ d;y
Service Truck 845 . 00/ hour
Internatieonal tractor truck w/ i ' .
cdump body 16 wheels ' $64.90/houz
International tractor truck §53.81/hour
Vactor Truck for Sewer and CB
Cleaning & Hydro Exc. | $250.00/houx
Intl tractor truck w/ Lowboy $71.79/hour




CORP/LLC - File Detail Report Page 1 of 1

CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT

[ File Number E l 52662656 E

| Entity Name ] 1 CONCEPT PLUMBING, INC. [

g Status \ ! ACTIVE

1 Entity Type [ I"EORPORATDN ] irmﬁ;be of Corp H DOMESTIC BCA §
Incorperation Date 03/02/1982 wswiate ILLINDIS B
(Domestic}

E Agent Name ) 1 E LAWRENCE J JULIANG W] Ew;\gent Change Datem ....... ‘ EIIIGSI‘EGIZUOA. !
Agent Sfreet Address 554 WWQOD ST President Name & Address SHEILA M JULIAND 800

JULIANG CT BARRINGTON IL
_ 1 60010

i Agent City l % PALATINE % ‘ Secretary Name & Address i ![ LAWRENCE J JULIANO SAME__}[

% Agent Zip ‘ lGOOS? H Duration Date H PERPETUAL t
Annual Report Filing 00/00/0000 l For Year 2047 }
Date
Return to the Search Screen Purchase Certificate of Good Standing l

(One Certificate per Transaction)

OTHER SERVICES

. | E;iIeAnnual Report ]

| Adopting Assumed Name I

| Articles of Amendment Effecting A Name Change

l Change of Registered Agent and/or Registered Office Address

BACK TO CYBERBRIVEILLINOIS.COM HOME PAGE

https://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/CorporateLlcController 1/30/2017




B0 FURM

Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Rates for 2017
Village of Oak Park Public- Works

Company

téborj Pesaonnsl

Foreman

$103.32

Q‘;;araibr T $120.80

Laborer $100.68

Foretan Rate Oveflime _ 1#138.309

{Foreran Rate Doubjotime | s17642

Operator Rate Mvertime ‘ $152 .48

Qperator Rate Doublétime l $193.40

lai‘:?rgrsRate'ovenime _ $135.73

LaborerRate Doubletime | $170.80

. [Equipment

éﬁa_wi'ue Teuck withabsiar  Daily | $1 25.00

Biaokhos withtiorstor Daily 1$350.00

Semilump witeesperet  Dgly | $492.00

BobcatwithGpemter [y $260.00

AT — Daily | $450.00

Purhp-2* Dally $90.00

Trenth Bo C paly | $110.00

xpa cteti Resjonse Tinie For Emengerisies ? 3 o OMES

FdA Excavating Irc.

10340 W. Bellden Ave.

Dete_ __11B2017

Bifnature o , s ‘ . -
flw&m‘/ Lomsnescte

pRETIDENT




CORP/LLC - File Detail Report Page 1 of 1

CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT

{ File Number i §s4513362 j
{ Entity Name 1 I FJA EXCAVATING, INC. ‘
[ Status E l ACTIVE E
i
§ Entity Type ; [ CORPORATION E | Type of Corp ; | DOMESTIC BCA i
Incorporation Date 1011472005 State ILLINOIS
(Domestic)
1 |
t Agent Name ! 1 MICHAEL J KEDZIE l 3 Agent Change Date i I 08/23/2014
- Agent Street Address 134 N LASALLE ST, STE 525 President Name & Address ANTHONY LIMONCIELLO
10340 BELDEN AVE URNIT A
E MELROSE PARK
Agent City CHICAGO Secretary Name & Address ANTHONY LIMONCIELLO
10340 BELDEN AVE UNIT A
MELROSE PARK
Agent Zip i l60602 § Duration Date H PERPETUAL - !
Annual Report Filing 1073172018 For Year 2016
Date
Return to the Search Screen Purchase Cettificate of Good Standing ]
{One Certificate per Transaction}
OTHER SERVICES

| File Annual Report l

I Adopting Assumed Name l

I Articles of Amendment Effecting A Name Change

| Change of Registered Agent and/or Registered Office Address

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS COM HOME PAGE

https://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/CorporateL1cController 1/30/2017




Emergenoy Water and Sewet Repalr Rates for 2017
Viliage of Oak Park Public Works
Comgany
Lahbr/PeFSonnel
Forétian ' (s =
Dperstor : 135 =
Lahorer : 153 —
Foreman Rate Otertime isg=
Foraiman Ratp Doyblstime ' 195 =
Operator Rate Qvenlime 70 =
Dpermtor Hate Toubletime 240 =
Laborer HateOvertine 1So —
" jLaborér Rafe Doubletime 1902
Equi ' T Ame BivoPrt | Bloo PA- 1ipe P Woo Ept Tp 7 oo A
quipment R
Mor= FEI .. | AR SETorlet S AUD Sonmbays
Service Truok with kaberSr £, Festans 894 = g = 1 @ss =
Backhoe With Operatar Tos T Qe = Ao =
SerotDursp With Laborer -  wopse, DBl [ 50— 1% = ' 235
Boboatwith Operator 168 = Jog = a4s =
£nd Loadérwith Opsrator M/a A JA , A A
Pumg-2* | " g - < = < =
Tranch Box s = g = 5=
3

Expected Response Time For Emergencies 7 o hours

Suburban General Construction, Inc.

- ‘ | 1019 E. 31st St., LaGrange Pk, IL 60526
* Company Nerma Office - (708) 354-0544 Fax - (708) 354-6236

oy

John Chase, Cell - (630) 479-3952

Sompany Addvess

Dale C t-i9-1 7Y

Email; subgeni@yahoo.com

MATERIALS iLtl BE CHARLED A

v 5 Th A 157 pmaRK-LP
NMoCrhy /cr'-cw Condsirs oF BY pmern: Cos b i
Y Foreman Wpervice Trock. ) WeT" o ele0 sl :
oo - et
?) Backhoe Lo/ pperaiaT ’} Lawe oTTIinG Desper Than Y
3) b Whegrer w/{,;.wf‘-r/br,'ue(' 2} Tlracme Lonbror o~ 1B08Y 57""’3’.'5

H) 8"%5&4" w/-anrA.j-¢r" 3).5’““‘-’“'  Laolse o pe BEStor ar ot

. . . . tf PCFM;T,{‘_ 86N05’+F_
Cl‘a"ﬁcg afe Pottal 15 PoTtal with A~ . ) . : ees |
L Misimum Charge 6= § Mowl3. - o - -




B0 FORM™
‘Emergency Water and Sewer Repalr Rates for 2017
Village of Oak Park Public Works
Company '
Labor/Pessonnel _ ‘ . ‘
Foreman A }90-00 PEJ'J’U’"
Obemtor . 12500 Der
Lahorer . _ i )DS‘-OCLE_@F e :
Foreman Rate Ovartime o L 0.0 Der qu o
Foraman Rate Doubletime o 20 ' -~
Opecator Rate Ovartime 1000 fechy
Operator Rete Doubletime g\?gb.‘oo :oazr Wyl
Latiorer Rate Overtime L) 0. 00 per h
= ” L
Laborer Rate Doublstime ' c{? OO0 Pe r h .
Eguipment
Serviee Truck with Laborer | 28500 per b
Backhoe with Operator 0400 per h
Seml-Dump with Laborer 40 .00 per A
) - L]
Bobeat with Operator .
1000 per hel _
nd Loadar with Operator 197.00 por hed
. LD
Pump-2n - loe.c0 ger e
Trench Box ) _ %5—.009@‘&“
N R

Expactd Rasponse TimeFor Energoncios? -3 o
— Bill's Plumbing and. Sewre r; Tine. |
Compony Address “H‘S‘-{ ma{';fké - 5&0!4 {ie.[ I L0077
e ' - g[7 . -

——




BIDTORM

Emergency Water and Sewer Repalr Rates for 2017

Village of Cak Park Public Works

Company Cemiglia Co

{abor/Personnei
Foreman

125.00 per tr
Operator 121.00 per hr
Laharer 114,00 par b
Foraman Rate Dverime 155.00 per hr
Foreman Rate Doubletime 190.00 per hr
Operator Rate Overlime 145,00 per hr
Operator Rate Doubletime 175.00 per hr
Laborer Rate Qertime 130,00 per hr
Laborer Rate Ouublelime 170.00 per hr
Equipment NOTE: equipment rates shown *re for straight time hours
Service Truck with Laborer 135.00 per hr
Baekhoe with Operator 215.00 per hr‘ 7
Semi-Durap with Labsrer 135.00 perhr
Bobesat with Operator 175.00 per tir
End Loader with Operator 215.00 per hr
Pump-2* 50.00 per ht
Tranch 8ox 250.00 per day

2 2 hours is standard JULIE emergency locate allowance
Expected Response Time For Emecgencias 7 hours
Company Name C_erniglia Co
Comparny Agdress : 3421 Lake St, Melrose Park, I} 60180
Date 1-18-2017

Signature A

ouis Napolitano, President




CORP/LLC - File Detail Report | Page 1 of 1

Ssp Wil

ARY OF STATE %

CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT
!

1 File Number i E54298(}56 l
* Entity Name l i GERNIGLIA CO. j
[-Status i ] ACTIVE I
E Entity Type ] ! CORPORATION ; k Type of Corp ] ] DOMESTIC BCA 1
et £
Incorporation Date 06/27/1986 State ILLINGIS
{Domestic)
l Agent Name | [LOUIS D NAPOLITANO IlI i ! Agent Change Date [ l 08/09/2010 j
Agent Street Address 6 N 241 CIRCLE AVENUE President Name & Address LOUIS D. NAPOLITANC I
: EN241CIRCLE AVE MEDINAH,
It 60157
Agent City MEDINAH Secretary Name & Address RALPH CiMINO 260 FRIARS
) CTADDISON I 60101
Agent Zip , [6015? H Duration Date ]l PERPETUAL |
Annual Report Filing 05/04/2016 For Year 2016
Date :
Return to the Search Screen Purchase Certificate of Good Standing
{One Certificate per Transaction)
OTHER SERVICES

l File Annual Report |

I Adopting Assumed Name |

| Articles of Amendment Effecting A Name Change

l Change of Registered Agent and/or Registered Cffice Address

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINGIS.COM HOME PAGE

https://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/Corporatel.lcController 1/30/2017




BID FORWM

Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Rates for 2017
Village of Oak Park Pubtic Works

Company

Lahor/Persoring]
|Forsman” 135.00 &ﬂ’
O‘peratér E=il4) QE
Laborer 100 a0 4
Foreman Rate Overtime :8&. eo 4
Foramain Rate Doubletiine 1225 00 HE
{Gperatot Rate Overtime b pd  HE,
Opérator Rate Dotibiotime Lo HE
Lahorer Rate Qvertime VIR 00 Wi
Laborer Rate Dovbletime

. W00 e
Equipment

Senvice Truek with Laborer

20,00 b

Backhoe with Origrator (@M&D 7 _ Z,Eb Raa HILG e, ﬁ,ff?j [ Ai) -

Semd-Bump with Laboret

115,00 Wlsre Dhle lab-

Bobeat with Operator ( i. ‘azs}

165, a0 pllsrr Rab Ged -

Pump-2"

End Loader with Operator / fu -G - ZZQ W00 M <. R&L Lﬂﬁ -

(40, 0

Tratioh Boex

(0. 20

Expacted Response Tinie For Eme‘rg;ancles ? 7 4 hours

ompany MNam Dﬂ(@i)ﬁ/ .O7mb\hﬁ é:}-




bBil) FURM

Emergency Water and Sewer Repair Rates for 2017
Village of Oak Park Public Works

Company
Labor/Personnel
Fotermnan
$146.81
Operator $187.37
Laborer 241440
Foreman Rate Overtiime ¢ 157 G7)
Forerman Rate D_eubletima $249.13
Qperator Rate Overtime - $183.81
Qpemtor Rate Doubletime G990, 95
Laborer Rate Overtime $140-
Laborer Rate Doubletime
£187.29
Equipment
Service Truck with Laborer £497 &E
Bacdkhoe w1t§0peratar $230.59
Sethump with Laborer 94447
Bobeat with Operator '
Op $174.71
End Loader with Operator 2005 01
Pump-2 $ 754
Trench BD.K_ $150‘00
Expected Response Time For Emergencies ? 2 paeurs
any Namé IRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.
Company Address 27W384 NORTH AVENUE, WEST CHICAGO, I 80185
Date_ 11817
Signature

Casel frsgoscch

e g s B 4

e e e 1 S b A




CORP/LLC - File Detail Report

CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPOR

Page 1 of 1

! File Number ; 50982793 i
! Entity Name ] ] TRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP., ;
[ Status ! } ACTIVE ]
E Entity Type H CORPORATION ;l Type of Corp H DOMESTIC BCA 1
m‘;;.gﬁrporation Date 09/09/1976 State ILLINCIS

(Domestic)
l Agent Name 1 1 SALVATORE J TORNATORE Kéent Change Date i 08/27/2014 |

Agent Street Address 236 W LAKE ST STE 100 President Name & Address MICHEELE RENDINA 27W384

glgogggHAVE WESTY CHICAC—\BSW
t igl?ﬁmCity ] BLOOMINGDALE ! % Secretary Name & Address J 1 MICHAEL M RENDINA SAME ]
| Agent Zip ] ] 60108 E Duration Date | 1 PERPETUAL !
}E\;};t.,lai Report Filing l 08/30/2016 For Year 2016
ate

Return to the Search Screen

Purchase Certificate of Good Standing j

(One Certificate per Transaction)

OTHER SERVICES

i File Annual Report |

| Adopting Assumed Name l

| Articles of Amendment Effecting A Name Change

l Change of Registered Agent and/or Registered Office Address

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINGIS.COM HOME PAGE

https://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/CorporateLlcController 1/30/2017




